Servo-Technique
Hydraulic
SV 1-10
Servovalve
View Application/Functional Description
Function:  4/3 way proportional valve,
 two-stage
Drive:  Electro-magnetic rotating drive

stant pressure drop via the internal control edges.
Hydraulic symbol:
Type code
        SV     1   -  10 /  16 /  100 /     1 /    D
Servo valve
single stage
Standard size 10 (DIN 24340)
Rated flow l/min   4
at ΔPN = 20 bar   8
   16
   32
   48
Operating pressure range bar 30-315
   5-100
Overlap   1 %
   6 %
Hydraulic oil  no rererence
HFC  C
HFD  D
EMG Automation GmbH
Industriestraße 1
57482 Wenden / Germany
+ 49 (0) 27 62 / 612 - 0
+ 49 (0) 27 32 / 612 - 384
   Unternehmensgruppe
Hydraulic details SV 1-10/… 4 8 16 32 48
Operating pressure range pS 30 … 315
  5 … 100
bar
bar
max. permissible reverse pressure pT 30 bar
Rated flow QN  at Δ pN = 20 bar
  at Δ pN = 70 bar
 l/min
l/min
4
7
8
13
16
24
32
46
48
70
external leakage 0
Operating temperature range -20 … +80 °C
Typical internal leakage flow QO2 at pS = 100 bar;
I = 0 mA; t = 50 °C; QA = 0 l/min; QB = 0 l/min
SV 1-10 / .. / 315 / 6 SV 1-10 / .. / 210 / 6 / Ex
   .. / 315 / 1  / 210 / 1 / Ex
   .. / 100 / 6  / 100 / 6 / Ex